Emergency Response and Crisis Management Discretionary Grant Program 

(CFDA #84.184E)

Fiscal Year 2004 

Grant Recipients

The Emergency Response and Crisis Management Program provides local educational agencies with funds to improve and strengthen emergency response and crisis management plans, including training school personnel, students and parents in emergency response procedures and coordinating with local government, law enforcement, public safety, health, and mental health agencies. Strong plans are developed in coordination with those key community groups are not shelf documents, but instead practiced and updated frequently. Awardees will help ensure the safety of their students by working with staff, students, parents and community partners to mitigate and prevent, prepare for, respond to and recover from crises. 

Alaska

Q184E040151

Aleutians East Borough School District


PO Box 429

Gary Jacobsen 





Sand Point, AK 99661

gjacobsen@aebsd.org





$99,994.00
Arizona

Q184E040075

Arizona Agribusiness and Equine Center, Inc.

3900 E. Camelback Road, Suite 605

William Conley 





Phoenix, AZ 85018
William.Conley@smcmail.maricopa.edu


$98,100.00
California

Q184E040022
Orange County Superintendent of Schools

200 Kalmus Drive 

Daria Waetjen 





Costa Mesa, CA 92626-5922
dwaetjen@ocde.us





$499,934.00
Q184E040023
San Leandro Unified School District


14735 Juniper Street 

Gerhard M Grotke





San Leandro, CA 94579-1299
ggrotke@sanleandro.k12.ca.us



$250,000.00
Q184E040039
Temple City Unified School District


9700 E. Las Tunas Drive 

Dr. Jennifer B Merkel





Temple City , CA 91780
jmerkel@tcusd.net





$97,548.00
Q184E040053
Chino Valley Unified School District


5130 Riverside Drive 

Colleen Alton






Chino, CA 91710-4130
colleen_alton@chino.k12.ca.us



$246,985.00
Q184E040065
Mt. Diablo Unified School District



1936 Carlotta Drive 

Jim Campbell






Concord, CA 945191397
campbellj@mdusd.k12.ca.us




$247,979.00
Q184E040067
Ontario Montclair School District



950 West D Street 
Rhay Karla






Ontario, CA 91762-3026
rhay.karla@omsd.k12.ca.us




$198,080.00
Q184E040070
Lamont School District




8201 Palm Avenue 
Dianne M Eash





Lamont, CA 932412118
deash@aol.com





$100,000.00

Q184E040071
San Mateo-Foster City School District


P.O. Box K 

Mary L Willis






San Mateo, CA 944020058
mwillis@smfc.k12.ca.us




$176,413.00

Q184E040087
Sonoma County Office of Education


5340 Skylane Boulevard 

Jerry Johnson






Santa Rosa, CA 95403-8246
jjohnson@scoe.org





$486,214.00
Q184E040095
Cutler-Orosi Joint Unified School District


41855 Road 128 
Carolyn W Kehrli





Orosi, CA 93647
ckehrli@cutler-orosi.k12.ca.us



$114,282.00
Q184E040097

Lake County Office of Education



1152 Main Street 

Joyce Elmer






Lakeport, CA 95453-5598
jelmer@lake-coe.k12.ca.us




$200,000.00
Q184E040104
San Jose Unified School District



855 Lenzen Ave. Suite 305

Rose Bedard






San Jose, CA 951262736
Rose_Bedard@SJUSD.ORG




$472,658.00
Q184E040107
Capistrano Unified School District



32972 Calle Perfecto 

Mike Beekman





San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675-4792
mbeekman@capousd.org




$249,374.00
Q184E040109
Alisal Union School District




1205 E. Market Street 

Devorah Duncan





Salinas, CA 939052831
devorah.duncan@alisal.org




$100,000.00
Q184E040111
South San Francisco Unified School District

398 B Street 

Pat Lagiss






South San Francisco, CA 940804423
plagiss@ssfusd.k12.ca.us




$124,720.00
Q184E040113
Temecula Valley Unified School District


31350 Rancho Vista Road 

Danielle  Clark





Temecula, CA 92592
dclark@tvusd.k12.ca.us




$247,519.00
Q184E040127
Yuba County Office of Education



935 14th Street 

Carol M Holtz






Marysville, CA 95901
choltz@yuba.net





$228,987.00
Q184E040183
Santa Cruz County Office of Education


809 H Bay Avenue 

Jo Ann Allen






Capitola, CA 95010
joallen@santacruz.k12.ca.us




$196,719.00
Q184E040197
San Juan Unified School District



3738 Walnut Ave. 
Donald Myers






Carmichael, CA 95609-0477
dmyers@sanjuan.edu





$929,659.00
Q184E040199
Fresno Unified School District



2309 Tulare Street 
Linda Furnas






Fresno, CA 937212287
ljfurna@fresno.k2.ca.us




$496,846.00
Q184E040228




Imperial County Office of Education


1398 Sperber Road

Rita Brogan






El Centro, CA 92243-9621

rbrogan@icoe.org





$55,066

Q184E040241
Poway Unified School District



13626 Twin Peaks Road  

Elaine M Cofrancesco





Poway, CA 920643098
ecofrancesco@powayusd.com



$248,425.00
Q184E040268
Long Beach Unified School District


5250 Los Coyotes Diagonal  

Charles W Clark





Long Beach, CA 90815
cclark@lbusd.k12.ca.us




$493,112.00
Q184E040279
Centralia School District




6625 La Palma Ave  

Linda Matlock






Buena Park, CA 90620
Linda_Matlock@cesd.k12.ca.us



$100,000.00
Q184E040294
Rialto Unified School District



182 East Walnut Ave  
Jerry F Sturmer





Rialto, CA 92376
jsturmer@rialto.k12.ca.us




$241,906.00

Connecticut
Q184E040172
Danbury Board of Education



63 Beaver Brook Road  

Paul Estefan






Danbury, CT 068106211
p.estefan@ci.danbury.ct.us




$287,715.00
Q184E040246
New Haven City School District 



54 Meadow Street

Dee D Speese-Linehan 




New Haven, CT 06519-1793
dee.speese-linehan@new-haven.l12.ct.us


$455,777.00

Q184E040252
Stamford Public Schools




888 Washington Blvd. 
Siladi Mara






Stamford, CT 06904-2152
msiladi@ci.stamford.ct.us




$197,060.00
District of Columbia

Q184E040054
IDEA Public Charter School 



1027 45th Street NE  
Norman Johnson





Washington, DC 20019
director@ideapcs.org





$99,065.00
Florida

Q184E040030
Taylor County School District



318 North Clark Street 
Chris Olson






Perry, FL 32347-2930
chris.olson@taylor.k12.fl.us




$98,303.00
Q184E040048
School Board of Manatee County



215 Manatee Avenue West  

Forrest Branscomb 





Bradenton, FL 34205-8840
branscof@fc.manatee.k12.fl.us



$242,045.00
Q184E040074
School Board of Pinellas County



301 4th Street S.W. 

Charlie Eubanks





Largo, FL 33779-2942
eubanksc@pcsb.org





$446,337.00

Q184E040088
School District of Palm Beach County


3330 Forest Hill Blvd. 

James P Kelly






West Palm Beach, FL 33406-5869
kelly@mail.palmbeach.k12.fl.us



$499,854.00

Q184E040098
School Board of Sarasota County



1960 Landings Boulevard  

Deborrah Metheny





Sarasota, FL 342313331
Deborrah_metheny@sarasota.k12.fl.us


$248,239.00
Q184E040105
School Board of Miami-Dade County


1450 NE 2nd Avenue 
Alberto M Carvalho





Miami, FL 33132-1436
acarvalho@dadeschools.net




$902,523.00

Q184E040190
Seminole County Public Schools



400 E. Lake Mary Blvd. 
Gene Grace 






Sanford, FL 32773-7127
gene_grace@scps.k12.fl.us




$249,758.00

Georgia
Q184E040041
Walton County Board of Education



200 Double Bold Springs Road

Larry Hoff






Monroe, GA 30656
lhoff@walton.k12.ga.us




$147,611.00

DeKalb County School System



3770 North Decatur Rd. 
Mindy DiSalvo 





Decatur, GA 30032


disalvom@fc.dekalb.k12.ga.ua



$496,184.00
Idaho

Q184E040168
Shoshone Bannock School District



17400 Hiline Road 
Wayne Waddoups 





Fort Hall, ID 83202
waddoups@shoban.com




$82,492.00
Q184E040187
Idaho Falls School District #91



690 John Adams Parkway 
Hurley D Randy





Idaho Falls, ID 83402
hurlrand@d91.k12.id.us




$98,820.00

Illinois

Q184E040239
Mount Prospect School District 57



701 West Gregory Street 

Christopher E Hill





Mount Prospect, IL 60056-2220
cehill@mountprospect.org




$224,822.00
Q184E040242
Champaign Community Unit School District No. 4
Mellon Administrative Center

Carol A Stack






Champaign, IL 61820
stackca@cmi.k12.il.us




$180,069.00

Indiana
Q184E040040
Fort Wayne Community Schools



1200 South Clinton Street 

John H Weicker





Fort Wayne, IN 46802-3594
john.weicker@fwcs.k12.in.us




$333,470.00

Q184E040044
Crawfordsville Community Schools


1000 Fairview Avenue Cr
Sherri L Mitchell





Crawfordsville, IN 47933-1511
smitchell@tms.cville.k12.in.us



$98,500.00
Q184E040276
Northwest Indiana Educational Service Center

2939 41st Street  

Charles J Costa





Highland, IN 46322
ccosta@nwiesc.k12.in.us




$477,700.00
Iowa

Q184E040006
Grinnell-Newburg CSD




927 4th Avenue  

Thomas M Johnson





Grinnell, IA 501122055
tjohnson@grinnell.k12.ia.us




$100,000.00
Q184E040013
Keystone Area Education Agency



2310 Chaney Rd  
George W Holland 





Dubuque, IA 52001-3090
gholland@aea1.k12.ia.us




$498,431.00

Q184E040238
Waterloo Community School District


1516 Washington Street 

Sharon R Miller





Waterloo, IA 50702-1698
millers@waterloo.k12.ia.us




$177,039.00

Q184E040247

Des Moines Independent Community School District
1801 16th Street

Greg Davis






Des Moines, IA 50314-1992

Greg.davis@dmps.k12.ia.us




$100,646

Kansas

Q184E040014
Smoky Hill Education Service Center


605 E. Crawford 
Laura E Hawkins





Salina, KS 674015101
lhawkins@smokyhill.org




$438,310.00
Q184E040045
Wichita Public Schools




USD 259 
Debbie M McKenna





Wichita, KS 67202-1292
dmckenna@usd259.net




$231,592.00
Massachusetts

Q184E040020
Hampden-Wilbraham Regional School District

621 Main Street 

Gina S Kahn






Wilbraham, MA 01095
gkahn@hwrsd.org





$108,935.00

Q184E040076
Boston Public Schools




26 Court Street
Carolyn Riley 






Boston, MA 02108
criley@boston.k12.ma.us




$632,284.00

Q184E040215
Gloucester Public Schools




6 School House Rd. 
Jordan Ann-Marie 





Gloucester, MA 01930-2702
ajordan@gloucester.k12.ma.us



$97,500.00

Maryland

Q184E040066
Board of Education of Allegany County


P.O. Box 1724 
Lorelee M Farrell





Cumberland, MD 21501-1724
lfarrell@allconet.org





$246,345.00

Maine
Q184E040259
Windham School Department



228 Windham Center Rd  
Sanford J Prince IV





Windham, ME 04062
Kelskup@aol.com





$488,750.00

Michigan
Q184E040005
School District of the City of Lincoln Park

1650 Champaign  

RuthAnn Zeigler 





Lincoln Park, MI 48146-3202
zeigleru@mail.resa.net




$236,000.00
Q184E040064
Traverse City Area Public Schools



PO Box 32, 412 Webster

Pat Lewallen 






Traverse City, MI 49685-0032
lewallenpa@admin.tcaps.net




$250,000.00

Q184E040112
Macomb Intermediate School District


44001 Garfield  

Patti Steele 






Clinton Township, MI 48038-1100
nbuyle@misd.net





$434,500.00

Q184E040229
Waterford School District




6020 Pontiac Lake Road 

Rhonda Lessel






Waterford, MI 48327
rl8owat@wsdmi.org





$201,036.00

Missouri

Q184E040173
Park Hill School District




7703 NW Barry Road 
Paul V Kelly






Kansas City, MO 64153
pvkelly@parkhill.k12.mo.us




$185,456.00

Mississippi
Q184E040162
Picayune School District  




706 Goodyear Blvd

Brent Harrell






Picayune, MS 39466-3220
bharrell@mde.k12.ms.us




$490,607.00

Montana
Q184E040116
Missoula County Public Schools



215 South Sixth Street West

Marianne Moon





Missoula, MT 59801
mmoon@mcps.k12.mt.us




$175,600.00

Q184E040253
Terry School District 5




215 E Park 

Dale Kimmet






Terry, MT 59349
dalek@terry.k12.mt.us




$93,225.00

Q184E040295
Hamilton School District No. 3



217 Daly Avenue
Duane Lyons






Hamilton, MT 59840
lyonsd@hsd3.org





$223,285.00
North Carolina

Q184E040011
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Schools



P.O. Box 28230

Theodore Pearson 





Charlotte, NC 28230-0035
t.pearson@cms.k12.nc.us




$494,684.00
Q184E040052
Craven County Schools




3600 Trent Road
Janet Furman 






New Bern, NC 28562-2224
janet.furman@craven.k.12.nc.us



$237,320.00

Q184E040060
Durham Public Schools




PO Box 30002

Ron Allen






Durham, NC 277020002
allenrr@dpsnc.net





$250,000.00

Q184E040108
Jones County Schools




320 W. Jones St. 
Shawn E Williams





Trenton, NC 28585
swilliams@jonesnc.net




$107,214.00
Q184E040133
Beaufort County Schools




321 Smaw Road 

Pamela Daw






Washington, NC 27889
pdaw@beaufort.k12.nc.us




$93,126.00
Q184E040193
Alamance-Burlington School System


1712 Vaughn Road
Brad Evans






Burlington, NC 27217-2916
brad_evans@abss.k12.nc.us




$253,175.00
Q184E040214
New Hanover County Schools



6410 Carolina Beach Road 

Harris M McIntyre





Wilmington, NC 28412
Hmcintyr@nhcs.k12.nc.us




$249,902.00
New Hampshire

Q184E040084
Rochester School Department


150 Wakefield Street 

Tammy Jordan




Rochester, NH 03867-1348
tyjordan15_@hotmail.com



$90,961.00
New Jersey

Q184E040119
Elizabeth Board of Education


500 North Broad Street  

Nicolett Wood





Elizabeth, NJ 07207
woodni@elizabeth.k12.nj.us



$250,000.00
New York

Q184E040009
Sullivan County BOCES



6 Wierk Avenue 

Kathryn Vacca-Countryman



Liberty, NY 12754-2908
kvacca@scboces.org




$242,755.00
Q184E040025
Starpoint Central School District


4363 Mapleton Road 
Michael Johannes




Lockport, NY 14094-9652
mjohannes@starpointcsd.org



$100,000.00
Q184E040106
Orleans / Niagara BOCES



4232 Shelby Basin Road 

Bruce Potter





Medina, NY 14103
bpotter@onboces.org




$457,530.00

Q184E040153
Questar III





10 Empire State Boulevard 

Jack P Weisenborn




Castleton, NY 12033
jweisenborn@questar.org



$247,091.00

Q184E040161
Sachem Central School District


245 Union Avenue 

Daniel DeCastro




Holbrook, NY 11741
decastro@sachem.edu




$123,761.00

Q184E040219
Tonawanda City School District


202 Broad Street 
Peter H Michaelsen




Tonawanda, NY 14150-2098
pmichaelsen@wnyric.org



$76,433.00

Q184E040258

Southern Westchester BOCES


17 Berkley Drive

Rosemary Lee





Rybrook, NY 10573

rlee@swboces.org




$109,284

Ohio

Q184E040031
Upper Sandusky Exempted Village School District390 West Walker

Janet Strausbaugh




Upper Sandusky, OH 43351-1339
janet_st@treca.org




$100,000.00
Q184E040110
Elyria City Schools




42101 Griswold Road 

Heidi Rock





Elyria, OH 44035
rockheidi@elyriaschools.k12.oh.us


$242,874.00

Q184E040169
The Akron City School District


70 North Broadway 
Robert W Boxler




Akron, OH 44308-1999
rboxler@akron.k12.oh.us



$497,850.00

Q184E040265
Cleveland Municipal School District

1380 East Sixth Street 

David Coleman




Cleveland, OH 44114-1667
david.coleman@cmsdnet.net



$500,000.00

Oklahoma

Q184E040177
Durant Public School District


P.O. Box 1160 
Duane Merideth




Durant, OK 747021160
dmerideth@durantisd.org



$99,448.00
Oregon

Q184E040033
Umatilla-Morrow ESD



20001 SW Nye 
Courtney Stenson




Pendleton, OR 97801
cstenson@umesd.k12.or.us



$241,780.00

Q184E040062
Lincoln County School District


459 South Coast Highway 
Richard Belloni




Newport, OR 97365-0088
rich_belloni@lincoln.k12.or.us


$155,426.00
Q184E040120
Centennial SD 28JT




18135 SE Brooklyn St. 
Robert A McKean




Portland, OR 97236
bob_mckean@centennial.k12.or.us


$232,441.00
Pennsylvania
Q184E040026

Harmony Area School District


4762 Ridge Road
Robert L. Dospoy




Westover, PA 16692-9630

dospoy@pennswoods.net



$97,410.00

Q184E040072
Steel Valley School District



220 East Oliver Road 

Aldine F Coleman




Munhall, PA 15120-2799
acoleman@svsd.k12.pa.us



$100,000.00
Q184E040166
Mid Valley School District



District Administration Office
Joseph G Crotti




Throop, PA 18512-1224
crottij@mvsd.us




$142,350.00
Q184E040198
Central Susquehanna Intermediate Unit

PO Box 213
Lynn M Cromley




Lewisburg, PA 17837-0213
lcromley@csc.csiu.org



$403,640.00
South Carolina

Q184E040078
Union County Schools



130 West Main Street 

James R Crocker




Union, SC 29379-2329
rcrocker_perc@union.k12.sc.us


$114,514.00
Q184E040089
School District Five of Lexington


1020 Dutch Fork Road 
 and Richland Counties
Gregory A McCord




Ballentine, SC 29002
gmccord@lex5.k12.sc.us



$189,025.00
Q184E040281
Richland County School District One

1616 Richland Street
Robert B Chestnut




Columbia, SC 29204
rchestnut@richlandone.org



$248,832.00
Tennessee

Q184E040188
Unicoi County Schools



Unicoi County Board of Education 
Kathy B Bullen




Erwin, TN 37650
bullenc@k12tn.net




$105,192.00
Texas

Q184E040128
Alvin ISD





301 East House Street 
Bruce Marchand




Alvin, TX 77511-3568
bmarchand@alvin.isd.tenet.edu


$190,113.00
Q184E040130
Brazosport Independent School District

PO Drawer Z 

Glenn Campbell




Freeport, TX 77542
gcampbell@brazosportisd.net



$262,568.00
Q184E040152
Weatherford Independent School District

1100 Longhorn Dr. 
Joe B Schultz





Weatherford, TX 76086-5095
jschultz@weatherfordisd.com


$498,591.00
Q184E040226
Kerrville Indepedent School District

1009 Barnett 
Kendall A Young




Kerrville, TX 78028
kendall.young@kerrvilleisd.net


$104,493.00
Q184E040257
Marble Falls ISD




2001 Broadway 
Andrew Shell





Marble Falls, TX 78654
ashell@mfisd.txed.net




$92,665.00
Utah

Q184E040117
Davis School District




45 East State Street 
Scott Zigich





Farmington, UT 84025-0588
szigich@dsdmail.net




$358,416.00

Virginia

Q184E040099
Virginia Beach Public Schools


2512 George Mason Drive

Richard M Ponti




Virginia Beach, VA 23456
wpeachy@vbschools.com



$466,967.00
Q184E040244
Portsmouth Public Schools



801 Crawford Street
Daniel Pendarvis




Portsmouth, VA 23705-0998
dan.pendarvis@pps.k12.va.us



$199,704.00
Washington

Q184E040021
Puget Sound Educational Service District 


Kimberly Noel




Burien, WA 98166-9816

knoel@psesd.org




$852,243.00
Q184E040167
Seattle Public Schools



P.O. Box 34165
Larry Farrar





Seattle, WA 98124-1165
lfarrar@seattleschools.org



$494,144.00
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